MINISTER OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT HUSSEIN AL ARAJ

State of Palestine Ministry of Local Government Minister's Office



دولسة فلسطيسن وزارة الحكسم المحلسي مكتسب الوزيسر

التاريخ: 18.8.2016 Bate: 18.8

No. 201 6/26/ 143

Palestinian National Authority The Ministry of Local Government, Minister's Office,

The Bethlehem Development Foundation

On behalf of the Ministry of Local Government, I value the great results generated by your organization and appreciate its active role in developing the Governorate of Bethlehem.

I am pleased to endorse the objectives of your foundation and its aim to revitalizing Bethlehem through its development plan that aims to rise the holy city as the religious, spiritual and unique center of the world.

I had the opportunity to attend the delivery ceremony of some of the accomplished projects of the foundation, such as the Solid Waste Management Project, and I value your professionalism, high caliber and clear vision that consistent with our vision at the Ministry of Local Government and the Palestinian Government.

Your completed, ongoing and future projects, leads us to fully support this foundation and we are ready to facilitate all needed procedures to reach together our goals to develop Bethlehem Governorate and elevate it globally as spiritual, cultural and historical worldwide center.

We look forward to further collaboration and cooperation to accomplish your vision, and we express our commitment to support the Bethlehem Development Foundation.

Sincerely,,,

Hussein

Minister of Local

Palestine, Al-Bireh, P.O.Box: 731 Ramallah

Tel.: +970 2 240 1092, Fax: +970 2 240 1091 - Gaza: Tel.: 08 282 0273, Fax: 08 286 7509 www.molg.pna.ps - □/molg.pal - □/@molgpalestine - Email: media@molg.pna.ps